
JUNE 13, 1934.
Statement of Condition of the

UNITED STATES BRANCH OF THE
STANDARD MARINE INSURANCE CO.,

LTD.
New York. N. Y.
71 William Street.

On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
W. J. ROBERTS & CO. INC.. U. S.

Managers.
Amount of Deposit capital

paid up $ 400,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on Interest) 208,086.82

Bonds and Stocks owned (mar-
ket value) 2.721,979.27

Mortgage loans on real estate
(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance) 44,121.22

Accrued Securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 29,159.08

Accounts otherwise secured .. 259.587.61
Total net assets $3,262,924.00

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding risks $ 347,757.72
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pence 319,882.82
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 349,628.12

Total liabilities $1,017,268.66
Capital 400.000.00
Surplus 1,845,665.34

Total $3,262,934.00
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 48,600.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village As above

UTATE OF INDIANA’
Office of Cqmmissioner of Insurance.

X. the undesigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
she above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as show’n by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official sea*,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

fSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
STAR INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA

New York, N. Y.
150 William Street.

On the 31st Dv of December, 1933.
HAROLD WARNER. President.
C. L. PURDIN. Secretary. ,

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) • • $ 408,501.95

Bonds and stocks owned (mar-
ket value) 4,134,839.73

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 46,080.19

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 304.600.8a

Accounts otherwise secured... 20,690.38

Total net assets $4,914,713.10
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding risks $1,716,156.16

Losses due and unpaid, losses
adjusted and not due, losses

unadjusted and in suspense.. 280,716.15
Bills and accounts unpaid.... 79,412.59

Contingency reserve 287,725.73
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 26,111.86

Total liabilities $2,390,222.49
Capital 1,000,000.00
Surplus 1,524,490.61

Total $4,914,713.10
Greatest amount in any one

risk $2,250,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of the Condition of the
(U. S. Branch)

SCOTTISH UNION & NATIONAL INS. CO.
Hartford. Conn.
75 Elm Street.

On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.
J. H. VREELAND, U. S. Manager.

Amount of capital deposit.... $ 400,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest $ 390,846.47

Real estate unincumbered .... 475,338.60
Bonds and stocks owned (Mar-

ket value) 6,071,778.45
Mortgage loans on real estate 673,490.00

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance i

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 82,280.53

Recoverable for reinsurance on
paid losses 2,969.82

Deposits with Underwriters As-
sociation 500.00

Premiums and accounts due
’ and in process of collection.. 613,835.65

Total net assets $8,311,039.52
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks. $3,392,243.70

Losses adjusted and not due . 71,784.00
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 288,456.00
Contingency and rate reduction

reserves 1,047.313.‘‘S
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 208.000.00
Total -abilities 5,007,797.15

Capital 400,000.00
Surplus 2.903,242.37

Total $8,311,039.52
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 250,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, town
or village No rule

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block ... $ 250,000.00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
UNITED STATES BRANCH OF

BRITISH AMERICA ASSURANCE CO.
Toronto, Canada.

110 William Street
• New York.

On the 31st Day of December. 1933
CRUM & FORSTER, U. S. Managers.

Statutory* deposit $ 200,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interest) S 252,722.26

Bonds and stocks owned
(Market value) 1,933.649.02

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 10,276.26

Reins, due on paid losses 1,200.91
Missouri impounded prem’s.

(Net) 1,945.85
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 120,128.97

Total net assets $2,319,923.27
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure
risks $ 857 145.58

Losses adjusted and not due.. 197.691.00
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 42,313.20
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 102,053.14

Total liabilities $1,199,402.92
Statutory deposit 200,000.00
Surplus 920,520.35

Total $2,319,923.27
Greatest amount in an*, one

risk $ 75,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE MASSACHUSETTS PROTECTIVE

LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY.
Worcester, Massachusetts.

18 Chestnut Street.
On the 31st Day of December. 1933.
CHARLES A. HARRINGTON, Presi-

dent.
LEMUEL G. HODGKINS. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up . $ 300,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) $ 234,671.65

Real estate unincumbered .... 109,931.57
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket value) 2.939,804.27
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior incum-
brance) 215,611.25

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 52,659.37

Cash in company’s office 2,013.39
Policy loans 412,320.57
Mortgage loan expense to be

redeemed 1.380.10
Premiums' and accounts due

and in process of collection 233.326.*7
Less agents’ balance, etc -101,202.85
Less deposits in suspended

banks 51,468.60

Total net asets $4.0493)47.39
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to m reinsure outstanding
risks $2,940,025.00

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 29,849.00

Bills and accounts unpaid 4,773.93
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 136,657.24

Total liabilities $3,111,305.17
Capital 300,000.00
Surplus 637,742.22

Total $4,049,047.39
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 45,390.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village no limit

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block no limit

Life companies Maximum
risk written no limit

Amount retained by company. 10.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of th- above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
SOUTHERN FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

OF NEW YORK
New York. •

59 Maiden Lane.
On the 31st Day or December, 1933.

WILFRED KORTH, President-.
ASHBY E. HILL, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) $ 181,208.91

Bonds and stocks owned (con-
vention value) 2,681,267.81

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 14,618.00

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 136,215.81

Total net assets $3 013,310.53
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks..s 651,234.00

Losses due and unpaid 127,658.00
Bills and accounts unpaid 35,000.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 427,284.00

Total liabilities $1,241,176.00
Capital 1,000,000.00
Surplus 772,134.53

Total $3,013,310.53
Greatest amount in any one

_

risk $ 100,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, town
or village $ 25,000.00

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block ..$ 25,000.00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition oi the above men-
tioned Company on the 3ist cay ot
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original

statement is now on file in this office.
In Testimony Whereof. 1 hereunto sub-

scribe my name and affix my official seal,

this 4th dav of May. 1934.
[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.

Commissioner,

Statement of Condition of
THE STANDARD FIRE INSURANCE

COMPANY OF NEW JERSEY.
Trenton.

39 North Clinton Avenue.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
OWEN J. PRIAR President.
RICHARD J. CAREY, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 300,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest $ 125,580.84

Real estate unincumbered 279,854.80

Bonds and stocks owned (mar-
ket value) 1,194,190.94

Mortgage loans on real estate
(free from any prior incum-
brance) 823,330.41

Accrued securities! interest
and rents, etc.) 38,630.20

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 214,917.14

Accounts otherwise secured... 9,051.54

Total net asets $2,685,355.87
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $1,218,870.08

Losses due and unpaid 119,450.53
Losses adjusted ana not due.. 5,000.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pftey 331,997.49

Total liabilities $1,675,318.10
Capital 300,000.00
Surplus 710,037.77

Total
*

. $2,685,355^87
Greatest amount in any < .ie

risk ...$ 100,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner *. Insurance.

I, the undersigned, Cos imissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, h reby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company or. the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE IN-

SURANCE CO.
Springfield. Massachusetts.

1295 State Street.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1933
WM. H. SARGEANT. President.
SAMUEL J. JOHNSON. Secretary.

Purely Mutualnr ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash Ib banks ion interest

and *t on interesti $ 19,874,863.38
Real estate unincumbered . 20.683.407.81
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 129,407.169.23
Mortgage loans on real estate

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance) 176,187,697.56

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 11,062,261.21

Policy and premium loans 97,343.749.15
Taxes and expenses advanced

on security of mortgage
loans 2.168.291.16

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 12.274,396.27

Due from reinsuring com-
panies 13,376.42

Total net assets $469,015,212.19
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $408,341,014.86

Losses due and unpaid 291.963.71
Losses adjusted and not due 777.371.38
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense ?48, 040.59
Bills and accounts unpaid . 165.654.17

”Si“..
..." 43.221.159.69

Total $469,015,212.19

L*rfsk C°wntten S ".“t 300.000.00
Al

pany
t retained by . .

Co “‘, 150.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-

ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of

December. 1933. as shown by the or ginal
statement, and that the said original

tatement Is now on file in this office.
In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-

scribe my name and affix mv official seal,

this 4th day of Mav. 1934
rseall HARRY E. McCLAIN,
' Commissioner.

’ Statement of Condition of the

SUN UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE CO.
New York City, N. Y.

55 Fifth Ave.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933
O. TREGASKIS, President.
ELLIOTT MIDDLETON, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up•••. 600,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) &

office $ 176,9(6.10

Bonds and stocks owned
(Market value) 1,240,077.00

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 12,389.67

Premiums and accounts due
.....

and in process of collection. 70,446.84
Accqunts otherwise secured... 43.55

Total net assets $1,499,933.26
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $ 42 1’12i'r!5

Losses adjusted and not due . 4,685.00
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense
Bills and accounts unpaid 1,318.00
Other liabilities of tile com-

pany 222,836.00

Total liabilities $ 155.46
Capital 600,000.00
Surplus 169,777.80

Total $1,499,933.26
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 50,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by rules of the

company to be insured in any one city,
town or village—Not limited.

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in anv one block.. $ 100,000.00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, "hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day .ol
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

fSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY
Minneapolis. Minnesota.

430 Oak Grove.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.

O. J. ARNOLD, President. ,

G W. WELLS. JR., Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up $ 1.100,000.00

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks (on interest

and not on interest $ 1,328.063.96
Real estate unincumbered 2.847,346.43
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 21,141,517.52
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrance) ¦••••• 9.205,651.45

Accrued Securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 742,041.16

Other Securities (tax certifl-
cates) 52,764.55

Loans to policyholders on
policies 10,019,273.35

Due from other companies for
paid reinsurance 27,648.71

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 3,243.582.00

Accounts otherwise secured... 3,792.09

Total net assets $47,611(681.42

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding
risks $39,533,033.00

Losses adjusted and not due.. 66,243.44
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 93,763.98
Bills and accounts unpaid .. - 33,005.84
Other liabilities of the com-

pany .... 4,989,768.60

Total liabilities $44,715,814.66
Capital 1,100.000.00
Surplus 1,795.866.76

Total $47,611,681.42
Life Companies Maximum

risk written according to
ability to reinsure. ¦

Amount retained by company.. $35,009.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

T. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby 'ertif* that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
j Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
STATE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO.

Providence, R. I.
10 Weybosset Street

On the 31st lay of December, 1933
HOVEY L. Freeman, President.
THEODORE P. BOGERT, Secretary.

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Mutual Company.

Cash in office and in banks
(on interest and not on
interest) $ 152,844.33

Bonds and stocks owned
(amortized and convention
values) 4,177,815.00

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 13,133.46

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection
admitted (subsequent to Oct.
1, 1933) 54.043.02
Total admitted assets $4,397,835.81

LIABILITIES
Reinsurance reserve required

by law $1,591,982.14
Losses unadjusted 22,040.44
Bills and accounts unpaid.... 180.75
?Contingency reserve 801,517.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 2,275.57

Total liabilities $2,417,985.90
Surplus 1,979,839.91

Total f $4,397,835.81
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 528,000.00
?Contingency reserve representing dif-

ference between values carried in assets
and actual December 31, 1933, market
quotations on all bonds and stocks owned.
STATE OF INDIANA:Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify' thatthe above is a correct copv of the State-ment of the -Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-scribe my name and affix my official seal
this 4th dav of May. 1934.[Seal] i HARRY E. McCLAIN,

Commissioner.
Statement of Condition of

~

THE STUYVESANT INSURANCE
COMPANY

New York City. N. Y.11l William Street.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.

W. F. DIEFENBACK. Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00

NET ASSETS OF COMPANYCash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) $ 87.895.41

Real estate unincumbered .... 64,973.82
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 1,499,315.87
Mortgage loans on real estate 39.700.71

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance)

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 9,453.23

Other securities 400.00
Reinsurance due on paid

losses 11,200.00
Due under reinsurance treaties 372.967.27
Missouri Impounded premiums 23.428.35

Total net assets $2,109,334.66
LIABILITIES

Losses due and unpaid 91,599.00
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 9.100.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 956,405.94

Total liabilities ..$1 057,104.94
Capital $ 1,000,000.00
Surplus 52,229.72

Total $2,109,334.66
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 100,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner ol In-
.urance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of May. 1934.

rSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of the Condition of the

STANDARD FIRE INSURANCE CO.
Hartford. Connecticut.

151 Farmington Avenue.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
M. B. BRAINAIID,President.
OLAF NORDENG and

JAMES B. SLIMMON, Secretaries.
Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks (on interest and

not on interest) $ 701,685.17
?Bonds and stocks owned ... 3,453,421.48
Accrued securities (interest and

rents, etc.) 33,591.11
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 259,082,40
Acaounts otherwise secured. ... 6,286.55

Total net assets $4,454,066.71
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks. $1,627,895.85

Losses adjusted and not due 79,259.42
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 107,276.33
Bills and accounts unpaid 98,745.29
Contingency reserve 300,000.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 15,725.90

Total liabilities $2,228,902.79
Capital 1.000,000.00
Surplus 1.225,163.92

Total $4,454,066.71
Greatest amount In any one

risk, net ¦'¦¦•s 100,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by rules of the

company to be insured in any one city,
town or village—No fixed rule!

*Bonds in good standing are valued
upon the amortized basis, and bonds not
amortized and stocks within the values
adopted by the National Convention of
Insurance Commissioners.
STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Commissioner ol Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner

Statement of the Condition of the
SEABOARD F. & M. INS. CO.

New York City, New York.
90 John Street.

On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
F. B. MARTIN, President.
H. W. RUDOLPH, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $500,000,00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) $ 153,685.61

Bonds and stocks owned
(Stocks convention, bonds
amortized value) 1,899,150.81

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 15,223.03

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 135,675.73

Accounts otherwise secured .. 16,556.78

Total net assets $2,187,178.40
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks . $ 722,044.53

Losses due and unpaid 162,146.00
Losses unadjusted and In sus-

pense 9,050.00
Bills and accounts unpaid 26,013.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 209,060.23

Total liabilities $1,128,313.76
Capital 500,000.00
Surplus 558,864.64

Total $2,187,178.40
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 200,000.00
JSTATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition or the
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
New York

51 Madison Avenue
On the 31st Day of December, 1933

THOMAS A. BUCKNER, President.
liEO H. MCCALL, FREDERICK M. JOHN-
SON. WILLIAM F. ROHLFFS, Secretaries.

Mutual
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks in office
and sundry other cash
(on interest and not on
interest) $ 30,848,792.59

Real estate unincumbered 72,477,359.29
Bonds and stocks owned

(convention approved
value! 896,398.210.68

Mortgage loans on real
estate (free from any
prior incumbrance) ... 512,651,430.35

Accrued securities (inter-
est and rents, etc.) 41,323.707.47

Policy loans and premium
notes 413,873,648.41

Property acquired. held
subject to redemption 6.795.645.80

Premiums and accounts
due and in process of
collection 32,318,940.85

Accounts otherwise secured,
due from U. S. Gov’t on
certificates of over as-
sessment of taxes 4,255,376.58

Total net assets $2,010,943,112.02
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount neces-
sary to reinsure outstand-
ing risks $1,541,037,101.00

Losses and claims due and
unpaid < J233.332.94

Losses and claims adjusted
and not due and losses
and claims in process of
adjustment 15,477,047.01

Losses and claims incurred
but not reported 12.600,000.00

Bills and accounts unpaid 868.627.09
Other liabilities Including

special contingency re-
serves of the company
$28,514,507.36 326,435,212.65

Total liabilities $1,896,651,320.69
Surplus, reserved for gen-

eral contingencies 114,291,791.33

Total ,$2,010,943,112.02

Amount retained by com-
pany $ 300,000.00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement la now on file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th day oX May. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of the Condition of the
SECURITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Davenport, lowa.
217 West Fourth Street.

On the 31st Day of December. 1933.
JAS. W. BOLLINGER, President.
E. E. SOENKE, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $500,000,00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not On interest)- $ 67,261.37

Real estate unincumbered ... 310,955.19
Bonds and stocks owned (Mar-

ket value) 702,631.76
Mortgage loans on real estate 711,426.44

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance)

Accrued securities'(interest and
rents, etc.) 52,862.84

Other securities collateral loans 1 500.00
Liquidation corp. bond 9,944.04
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 133,680.32
Due from reinsurance com-

panies 4,128.03
Cash value of life ins. policies 9,488.20

Total net assets $2,003,878.19
*

LIABILITIES
Amount due and not due banks

or other creditors $ 15,208.88
Reserve or amount necessary to

reinsure outstanding risks... 860,907.95
Losses adjusted and not due .. 18,735.34
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 28,849.68
Other liabilities of the company 65,951.90

Total liabilities $ 998,654.35
Capital 500,000.00
Surplus 505,223.84

Total $2,003,878.19
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
SWITZERLAND GENERAL INSURANCE

CO., LTD.
U. S. Branch: New York.

i-6 Beaver Street.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.

BERTSCHMANN & MALOY,
U. S. Attorneys.

Amount of statutory Deposit $ 400.000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 224,999.82

Bonds and stocks owned (mar-
ket value) actual 1,589,323.75

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 19,942.77

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 43,236.62

Accounts otherwise secured re-
insurance collect 1.88

Total net assets $1,877,504.84
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding risks $ 316,537.45

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 348,774.39

Other liabilities of the com-
pany, taxes, etc 45,000.00

Total liabilities $ 710,311.84
Capital deposit 400,000.00
Surplus 767,193.00

Total $1,8^7,504.84
Greatest amount in any one

risk (fire) $ 50,000.00
Amount retained by com-
pany (fire) $ 25,000.00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934. <

fSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
SPRINGFIELD FIRE AND MARINE

INSURANCE COMJANY
Springfield.

> 195 State Street.
On the 31st Day of December. 1933.
GEORGE G. BULKLEY, President.
WILLIAM A. HEBERT, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 5,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and hot on interest) $ 1,411,680.01

Real estate unincumbered ... 590,646.78•Bonds and stocks owned .. 21,090,896.29
Mortgage loans on real estate 1,590,704.39

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance)

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 199.490.31

Reinsurance due on paid
losses 6,735.39

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 2,217,219.88

Total net assets $27,107,373.05
LIABILITIES ,

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $11,107,301.82

Losses due and unpaid: losses
adjusted and not due; losses

unadjusted and in suspense. 1,586,646.17
Bills and accounts unpaid .. 42,500.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 2,485,243.J5
Total liabilities $15,221,691.74
Capital 5,000,000.00
Surplus 6,885.681.31

Total $27,107,373.05
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 250,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village No rule

Greatest amount allowed to
be insured In any one block No rule
•Bonds amortized and stocks conven-

tion values.
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certifv that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment ot the Condition of 'he above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

•Statement of Condition of the
U. S. BRANCH, SUN INSURANCE

OFFICE, LTD.
New York City, N. Y.

Fifty-fifth Avenue.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.

O. TREGASKIS, Attorney.
ELLIOTT MIDDLETON, Secretary.

Statutory deposit $ 400,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not op interest) and off ice.. $ 746.020.18

Bonds and stocks owned
(market value) $5,380,944.00

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc ... 57,716.63

Premiums and accounts, dueand in process of collection 546.284.79Accounts otherwise secured... 66.328.59

Total net assets $6,797,294.19
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $3,189,444.18

Losses adjusted and not due.. 48.313.00
Losses unadjusted and in su-

pense 651,837.00
Bill and accounts unpaid 9,724.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 684.802.88

Total liabilities $4,585,121.06
Statutory deposit 400,000.00
Surplus 1,812,173.13

Total $6,799,294.19
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 100,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, town .. ,

or village Not limited
Greatest amount allowed to be

insured in any one block.. $ 400.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certifv that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

rSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
_

Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE

CO.
Birmingham. Alabama.

Avenue C and 20th Street.
On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.
ROBERT P. DAVISON, President.

RALPH W. BEESON. Secretary.
Amount of capitol paid up ... $ 206,575.00

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks (on interest

not on interest) $ 105.831.38
Real estate unincumbered ... 443.776.36
Bond* and 'stocks owned

(market value) 545.789.20
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrance) 603,172.80

Other securities—rpolicy loans 603,172.80
Collateral loans 3.749.39
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 58,096.26

Total net assets $2,337,410.16
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
yisks $1,765,584.00

Losses adjusted and riot due
(Installment) - 33,515.29

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 20,596.90

Bills and accounts unpaid ... 11.218.93
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 114.737.63

Total liabilities $1,950,652.75
Capitol 206,575.00
Surplus 180.182.41

Total $2,337,410.16
Greatest amount in anv one

A

risk ...$ 60.000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, town
or village ............ t No limit

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block $ No limit

Life companies—Maximum risk
written f No limit

Amount retained by company $ 5.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance,

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above la ft correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now jon file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this ath day of May. 1934.

(Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

THE INDIANAPOLIS TIMES
Statement of Condition of the

RUBBER MntS. MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY

Boston, Mass.
185 Franklin Street

On the 31st Day of December, 1933
E. H. CLAPP, President.
E. H. WILLIAMS. Secretary.

Mutual Company.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 130,988.97

Bonds and stocks owned
(Market value) 1,459,508.75

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.)... 20,957.10

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 25,783.07

Total net assets $1,637,237.89
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $ 527,406.15

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 8,893.39

Bills and accounts unpaid.... 4,723.54

Total liabilities $ 541,023.08
Surplus 1,096,214.81

Total $1,637,237.89
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 80,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certifv that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
cioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,

this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.
rSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN,

Commissioner.
Statement of Condition of the

RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY OF
PHILADELPHIA

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
401 Walnut Street.

On the 31st Day of December. 1933.
OTHO E. Lane, President.
A. I. VOSS, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY.

Cash in banks (on Interest
and not on interest) $ 177,307.80

Real estate unincumbered .... 47,584.44
•Bonds and stocks owned(market value) 1,051,998.09
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any priod in-
cumbrance) 225.053.30

Accrued securities. interest
and rents, etc 16,800.87

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 182,596.79

Other assets 37,023.14

Total net assets $1,738,364.43
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding risks.s 250,783.68

Losses adjusted and not due;
losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 24.073.00

Bills and accounts unpaid ¦.. 14,750.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany *. 122,914.90

Total liabilities $ 412*521.58
Capital 1,000,000.00
Surplus 325.842.85

Total $1,738,364.43
Greatest amount in any one

risk (net) $ 4,275.00
•Valuations approved by National Con-
vention of Insurance commissioners.
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ol Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certifv that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
;!oned Company on the 31st day of

December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
itatement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, 1 hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,

this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.
[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.

Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY
Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

720 East Wisconsin Avenue.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.

M. J. CLEARY, President.
E. D. JONES, Secretary,

Purely Mutual Cos.
NET ASSETS OP COMPANY

Cash on hand and in seven
banks of deposit $10,271,767.87

Bonds (amortized value*®—
U. S. A. government binds

and notes 44,531.666.42
U. S. A. state, county and

municipal 36,253,923.23
Canadian gov’t, provincial

and municipal 36,974,241.03
Railroad 148,226,529.31
Public utility 21,137,483.21

Total $287,123,843.20
First mortgage on real estate—

Farm loans. .$190,713,587.37
City loans... 186,157,680.42

Real estate—
Farm properties (current

appraisal values) 21,872,587.50
City properties (current

appraisal values) 4,096,155.62
Home office building 5,559,923.42
Land contracts on prop-

erties sold 1,633,974.98

Total $ 33.162,632.52
Advanced under policy loan

agreements 235,168,385.20
Automatic and other prem-

ium loans 14,276,428.80
Interest and rents due andaccrued r..# 22,966,138.89
Premiums due and in process

of collection and semi-
annual and quarterly prem-
iums not yet due within
current policy year, for
which full statutory lia-
bility has been set up 18,444,799.68

Miscellaneous assets 10,100.00

Total admitted assets ....$998,295,363.95
•Securities not subject to amortization are

included at values determined by the
committee on valuations of the national
convention of insurance commissioners.

LIABILITIESLegal reserve or sinking fundrequired by. law under in-
surance contracts, as veri-
fied by the insurance de-
partment of the state of
Wisconsin $810,864,908 00

Present value of periodical
payments not yet due under
installment settlement of
death claims, endowments,

_

etc-
,

77,714,227.00
Reserve for annuities and spe-

cial contracts 6.652,373.00
Set aside from mortality, ex-

pense savings and surplus
interest, for annual divi-
dends payable on policy an-
niversaries in 1934 30,475,000.00

Dividends and interest there-
on left with company 3,018,744.78

Dividends in course of pay-
ment ...... 2,113,652.22

Deferred dividends payablein 1934 and thereafter 230,736.00Reserve for estimated taxespayable in 1934 3,364,397.89
Unpaid bills: medical fees,

commissions, etc 1,411,502.95
Death losses and endowments:

incurred but unreported;
proofs incomplete; claims incourse of payment, etc 4,211,084.32

Reserve for contingencies—-
such as asset depreciation,
mortality fluctuation, etc.—
or “Unassigned Funds (Sur-
plus>” 58,239,737.79

Capital stock (purely mu-
tual* None

Total labilities $998,295,363.95
Life Companies Maximumrisk written on a single

life, exclusive of dividend
•ase-Mux ¦

by • •;*
ST*ATE OP'INDIANA: * 2M -mM
Office, of Commissioner of Insurance

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify thatthe above is a correct copy of the State-ment of the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December 1933 as shown bv the originalstatement, and that the said originalstatement is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
thfSt?I

rfo
I?alIie n? nd ??„ix mv official seal,this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.(Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.

Commissioner.
™

Statament of Condition of theMETROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO.New York City. N. Y.1 Madison Avenue.
_2?*be3lst Day of December. 1933FREDERICK H. BCKER, President.
WILLIAM C. FLETCHER, Secretary.

A Mutual Company
„

NETT ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash on hand, in transit,

and in banks (on in-
interest) $ 97.356.365.14Real estate unincum-
bered 177.610.270.10

Bonds and stocks owned
(market value)•• 1,556,237,158.58
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate 1.359.871.392.60
(Free from any prior in-

cumbrance)
Due and Accrued Se-
curities (interest and

.

rents) 57,320.854.86
Loans to policy holders . 499.786.898.00Premium and accounts

due. defered and in
process of collection 76,655,578.58

Other net assets 35.922,673.53

Total net assets $3,860,761,191.39
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount nec-
essary to reinsure out-
standing risks (lines
7. 8, and 9) $3,358,462,467.00

Reserve for dividends pay-
able in 1934

(incl. A & H) 95,230,452.00
Losses due and unpaid 272.684.90Losses adjusted and not

due, including estimate
of incurred but unre-
ported losses. Losses un-
adjusted and in sus-
pense 27.591.696.24

Bills and accounts un-
paid 3.025.327.63

Other liabilities of the
the company including
contingency reserve of
$43,000,000.00 133.055.530.91

Total liabilities $3,617,638,158.68
Surplus . 243.123.032.71

Total $3,860,761,191.39
••The values used for stocks and for

bonds not subject to amortization are
those furnished by the National Conven-

'tion of Insurance Commissioners.
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certifv that
the above is a correct copy cf the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal.
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the

HOME LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
New York.

256 Broadway.
On the 3lst Day of December. 1933.

JAMES A. FULTON. President.
W. S. GAYLORD.' Vice-President and

Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up,

mutual company nil
NET ASSETS OF COMPANYCash in banks (on interest

and not on interest) $ 1,642,034.52
Real estate unincumbered .. 4,019,467.29
•Bonds and stocks owned

amortized or investment
value 22,486.492.00

Mortgage loans on real estate
(free from any prior in-

cumbrance) 27.706,778.59
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.) N
*740,139.15

Loans to policyholders and
premium notes on com-
pany’s policies assigned or
secured by terms of policies 20,856.625.74

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 2,050,591.63

Accounts otherwise secured,
cash in office 1,109.78

Total net assets 79,503,238.70
•Non-amortizable bonds and all stocks

carried at values prescribed by National
Convention of Insurance Commissioners.

LIABILITIES
Amount due and not due

banks or other creditors . nil
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding
risks $68,193,690.00

Losse due and unpaid 41,591.54
Losses adjusted and not due nil
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 483,390.46
Bills and accounts unpaid... 49,704.27
Other liabilities of the com-

pany
...

6,589,913.32

Total liabilities $75,338,289.59
Reserve for investment fluc-

tuation and contingencies.. 400,000.00
Capital nil
••Special contingency reserve 580.785.00
Surplus 3,184,164.11

Total $79,503,238.70
Life Companies Maximum

risk written $ 250,000.00
Amount retained by com-

pany $ 75.000.00
••Amount necessary to write down non-

amortizable bonds and all stocks to actualDec. 31, 1933 market values.
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933, as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

OF NEW YORK.
New York City, New York.

80 John Street.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.J. A. KELSEY, President.

C. L. HENRY, Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up $1,500,000.00

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks (on interest

and not on interest) $2,239,531.83
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket value) Ins. Dept. Val .. 3,118,511.02
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.) 22,845.11
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 203,840.88
Reins, recoverable on losses,

etc 47,967.07

Total net assets $5,632,695.91
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $1,226,193.71

Losses due and unpaid 155.255.00Losses adjusted and not due.. 9,000 00
Contingency reserve 479,739.13
Other liabilities of the ..com-

pany 57,700.00

Total liabilities $1,927,887.84
Capital 1,500,000.00
Surplus 2,204.808.07

Total $5,632,695.91
Greatest amount in any one

risk No ruleGreatest amount allowed by
rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village . No rule

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block... Norule

STATE OF INDIANA:'
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933, as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto suo-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.'’

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
SENTINEL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY.

Springfield, Massachusetts.
195 State Street.

On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
GEORGE G. BULKLEY, President.
WILLIAM A. HEBERT, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest $ 83,624.27

•Bonds and stocks owned ... 2,148,626.82
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.) 23,571.19
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 203.28
Total net assets $2,255,618.80

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding risks $ 326.659.46
Losses due and unpaid, losses

adjusted and not due, losses
unadjusted and in suspense. 46.364.90

Bills and accounts unpaid-... 1,250.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 110,369.94

Total liabilities 484,644.30
Capital 1,000,000.00
•Surplus 770,974.50

Total $2,255,618.80
Greatest amount In any one

risk $ 75 OOQ.OOGreatest amount allowed by
rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village No rule \

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block... No rule
"Bonds amortized, and stocks convention

values.
STATE OP INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

[Seall HAF.RY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY.

New Haven. Connecticut.
175 Whitney Ave.

On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
VICTOR ROTH, President.
W. A. THOMSON, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 2,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) ......$ 270,403.86

Real estate unincumbered ... 602,484.28
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 8,004,509.66
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrance) 832,150.00

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 95,084.13

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 527.153.71

Accounts otherwise secured . 86,793.45

Total net asets $10,418,579.09
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $ 3,840,226.02

.Losses due and unpaid 132,522.92
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 583,082.70
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 10,000.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 1,448.867.61

Total liabilities $ 6.014,699.25
Capital 2,000 000.00
Surplus 2,403,879.84

Total $10,418,579.09
Greatest amount in any onerisk $ 50,000.00
STATE OP INDIANA:Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a coriect copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe m.v name and affix my official seal
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
BOSTON MANUFACTURERS

MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO.
Boston. Mass.

185 Franklin Street
On the 31st Dav of December. 1933
H. D. HALL. Vice-President.
O. F. HAUCK, Ass’t.-Secretary.

MUTUAL COMPANY
NET ASSETS OP COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) $ 492,670.11

Bonds and stocks owned
(Market value) 5.674,388.00

Accrued securities (interest and
.rents, etc.) 82,521.67

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 126,899.45

Total net assets $6.376.479.23
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding

.....

risks $2,587,689.76
Losses unadjusted and in \

suspense 30,794.83
Bills and accounts unpaid 8,226.30

Total liabilities $2,626,710.89
Surplus ........ 3.749,768.34

Total $6,376,479.23
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 800,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above ’ a correct copy of ae State-
ment of the Condition of the aoove men-
tioned Comnany on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of May. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
NEW 'ENGLAND MUTUAL LIFT.

INSURANCE COMPANY.
Boston, Massachusetts.

87 Milk St.
On the 31st Day of December. 1933.
GEORGE WILLARD SMITH. President.
FRANK T. PARTRIDGE, Secretary.

iMutual)
NET ASSETS OP COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 7,574.343.24

Real estate unincumbered-. 11,900,953.00
Bonds and stocks owned

(convention value) 127,376,090.00
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate (free from any prior
incumbrancei -69,664.394.30

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 5,572.774.10

Other securities, prem. notes
secured by reserve 9.040.050.14

Loans on policies 62,245,507.95
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collec-
tion 4,961.104.04

Total net assets $288,335,216.77
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount neces-
sary to reinsure out-
standing risks ’....5252,526,980.52

Losses adjusted and not due 1,008.033.39
Losses unadjusted and in

„„nnnsuspense • 315.720.00
Bills and. accounts unpaid .. 266.558. w
ot

p
h

a
e
ny

liabi
.

m
.

leS ..?.! . C° m~

17,818.118.90

Total liabilities $271,935,411.44
Surplus 16.339.800.30

Total $288,335,216.77
Life Companies Maximum

risk written $ 300.000.00
Amount retained by com-

panv .......$ 100.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of • Commissioner ol Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certifv that

the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
RUSSIA INSURANCE COMPANY

OF AMERICA
Hartford

115 Broad Street.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933

C F. STURHAHN, President.
T. B. M’DERMOTT, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,500,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash In banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 570.057.11

Real estate unincumbered 435,717.00
Bonds and stocks owned

(Market value) 4,890,686.93
Mortgage loans on real estate. 39.991.72

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance)

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 38,829.43

Other securities loans, etc.,
per Sch. C 197,557.37
Market value of for. exc. over

book value 93,718.38
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 470,772.77
Accounts otherwise secured

funds held by ceding com-
panies 292,441.31

Total net assets $7,029,772.52
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $2,523,555.25

Losses due and unpaid-. ...i.. 785,599.00
Bills and accounts unpaid 88,000.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany contg. res 779,986.27

Total liabilities $4,177,140.52
Capital $1,500,000.00
Surplus 1,352,632.00

Total $7,029,772.52
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 100,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ol Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner ot In-
surance ot Indiana, hereby certifv that
the above is a correct copy of the State-

ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933, as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe m.v name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

(Seall • HARRY E. McCLAIN.Commissioner.
Statement of Condition of

THE ROCKY MOUNTAIN FIRE INS. CO.
Great Falls, Mont.

601 Centra! Ave.
On the 31st Day of December. 1933
SAM STEPHENSON. President.
LEO P. MMEEL, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 275,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 23,071.92

Real estate unincumbered 219,151.47
Bonds and stocks owned

(Market value) 359,200.46
Mortgage loans on real estate. 37,935.83

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance)

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 10.649.52

Other securities 3,724.41
Premiums and accounts due

and inprocess of collection.. 6,387.92

Total net assets $ 660,121.53
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks $ 67,338.42

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense $ 13 075.98

Other liabilities of the com-
pany 6,397.78

Total liabilities $ 86.812.18
Capital ..$ 275.000.00
Surplus 298,309.35

Total $ 660,121.53
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 27.250.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certifv that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Conuiuon oi the .bove men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933, as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

OF NEW YORK.
20-22 Trinity St., Hartford, Conn.

Western Dept.. 223 W. Jackson Blvd.,
Chicago, 111.

On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
GILBERT KINGAN, President.
C. CLAUSSEN Mgr., Western Dept.

Amount of capital paid up $ 500,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 150,849.78

Bonds and stocks owned (mar-
ket value! 2,072,544.81

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.' 17,455.78

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 65,857.31

Due from other companies on
paid losses 1,539.10

Total net assets $2,308,246.78
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $ 442.113.99

Adjustment expenses 3,420.65
Losses adjusted and not due. 12,538.22
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pene 34,368.78
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 2,000.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 165,679.06

Total liabilities .7! 660,120.70
Capital 500.000.00
Surplus 1,148,126,08

Total $2,308,246.78
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 100.000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to> be
insured in any one city,
town or village Varies

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block.. Varies

STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I. tho undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
foned Company on the 31st day of

December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affiJf my official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

rSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INS. CO.

St. Paul, Minnesota.
11l West Fifth Street.

On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
F. R. BIGELOW, President.
J. C. M’KOWN Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 4,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OP COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
• and not on interest $ 1,409,039.04
Real estate unincumbered 1,247,003.54
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 23,323,96a.98
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior incum-
brance) 1,970,314.62

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 237,449.87

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 1,695,197.76

Due from reinsurance com-
panies 12;®95.58

Bills receivable 268,928.33

Total net assets $30,164,794.72
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding

_
risks $.9,364,538.07

Special reserve 283,000.00
Losses adjusted and not due.. 386,360.87
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pene 1,473,751.89
Reserve for taxes 495,000.00
Contingency reserve 3,216,954.78
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 447.856.95

Total liabilities ..$15,667,462.56
Capital 4,000.000.00
Surplus 10,497.332.16

Total $30,164,794.72
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 606,080.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ol Insurance,

I the undersigned Commissioner of in-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
he above is a correct copv of the State-

ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
-tatement. and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal
this 4th day of May. 1934.

_

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner. -

Statement of Conditions of the
PAN-AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY.
New Orleans. Louisiana.12th & 13th Floors. Whitnev Central Bldg.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933
CRAWFORD H. ELLIS. President
FRIEND W. GLEASON. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 1.000.000.00
„

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks $ 592.290.24Real estate unincumbered 2.453.325.14Bonds and stocks owned

(amorticed value) .: 4.452 178.07Mortgage loans on real es-
tate (free from any prior
incumbrance) 10,416,717.64Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 424,492.72Policy loans and Premium
notes 8.073.537.32

Collateral loans 293.391.99
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collec-
_tlon, 932.099.73Due from reinsuring com-
,

P an,ies 14,987.93
Miscellaneous assets 25,914.65

Total net assets $27.618 936 08
_ LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outsanding
risks $24,330,396.41

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense .•¦; 170,282.21

Other liabilities of the com-
pany 1.176,458.64

Total liabilities $25 677 137 26Capital 1.000.000.00Surplus 941.798.80
„

Total $27,618,936.06
Life companies maximum

risk written $ 260.000.00Amount retained by company $ 25.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance.I. the undersigned Commissioner ol In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certifv that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sut>-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
MAMMOTH LIFE AND ACCIDENT INS.

CO.
Louisville. Kentucky.

606 W. Walnut Street.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933

H. E. HALL. President.J. E. McDOWELL, Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up $ 200.000.00
_ ,

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks (on interest

and not on interest) $ 15 823 37Real estate unincumbered ... 321,276.34Bond and stocks owned
(market value) 1.453.00

Mortgage loans on real estate
(Free from any prior in-cumbrance) 5.023.51Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 2.230.25Other securities—special de-posit 12.50Cash value life Ins. policy on
officer 1,388.00
Total assets $ 347,206.97

LIABILITIES
Amount due and not due banksor other creditors $ 4.846.00
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding

.
risks 110,645.00

Losses due and unpaid 648 50
Losses adjusted and not due—-

resserve for taxes 7.800.00Other liabilities of the com-
pany 200.94

Total liabilities $ 124.140.44Capitol 200,000.00
Surplus 23.066.53

Total $ 347.206.97
Greatest amount in anv one

risk $ 500.00
Life companies—maximum risk •

written $ 500.00
Amount retained bv com-

pany $ 500.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify thas
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
Dember. 1933, as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall T HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE BRITISH GENERAL INS. CO..

U. S. BRANCH
New York

1 Park Avenue
On the 31st Day of December. 1933
F. W. KOECKERT. U. S. Manager.

Amount of deposit capital $ 400.000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interesti $ 63,648.82

Bonds and stocks owned
(Market value! $1,079,916.65

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) • 10.758.00

Bills receivable 12.053.50
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 43.854.16
Accounts otherwise secured... 211.88

Total net assets $1,210,443.01
LIABILITIES

Amount due and not due banks
or other creditors $ 1.650.00

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks 429.805.43

Losses due and unpaid 8,354.00.
Losses adjusted and not due 40.373.001
Losses unadjusted and in ’

suspense 4.930.00
Bills and accounts unpaid 18,300.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 35,758.36

Total liabilities $ 539.170.79
Statutory deposit 400,000.00
Surplus 271,272.22

Total $1,210,443.01
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 100.000.00
Greatest amount allowed to

be insured in anv one block $ 50,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
BUFFALO INSURANCE CO.

Buffalo. N. Y.
447-449 Main Street.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933
SIDNEY R. KENNEDY. President.
C. A. GARPER, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interestl £ 632,-934.35

Real estate unneumbered .. 1,565,573.87
Bonds and stocks owned

(Market value) 3,087,936.25
Mortgage loans on real estate 560.110.00

(Free from any prior in-
cumberance)

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 40,730.99

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 380,411.32

Premiums impounded in Mis-
souri rate case 116,988.86

Total net assets .$6,384,685.66
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $2,062,698.73

Losses due and unpaid 160.513.92
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 1,330,846.01

Total liabilities
Canital 1,000,000.00
Surplus 1.830.627,00

Total $6,384,685.66
Gr

ris
a
k

eSt • amoUnt . ln • anV ¦ ° nes 100.000.00
?Greatest amount allowed by rules of the

company to be insured in anv one city,
town or village.

, . .
•Greatest amount allowed to be insured

in anv one block.
•No maximum.

STATE OP INDIANA:
.

Office of Commissioner ol Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of in-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-

tioned Company on the 31st aay ol
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original

statement Is now on file in this office.
In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-

scribe my nanie and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
SUPERIOR FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.
1310-12 Beaver Avenue.

On the 31st Day of December. 1933.
NEAL BASSETT. President.
ERNEST R. SCOTT, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) * 125,312.24

Real estate unincumbred 142,937. (5

Bonds and stocks owned (mar-
_

ket value) 2,589,236.28
Mor.gage loans on real estate

(Free from any prior in- Jbrance) 657,097.52
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.) 54,049.05
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection. 337,117.73
Accounts otherwise secured.. 3,267.44

Total net assets $3,909,018.51
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding risks $1,196,425 49

Losses due and unpaid 70,690.36
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pens*- 71,506.67
Bills and accounts unpaid .. 29,100.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 760,679.50

Tdtal liabilities $2,128,402.02
Capital 1.000.000.00
Surplus 780.616.49

Total $3,909,018.51

Greatest amount in any one
risk $ e50.000.00

STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Commissioner oi insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of May. 1934.

[Seal! HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.
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